

A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL June 12, 2023 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. Reports of the Mayor
- 5. **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-10 AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING ARTICLES 521 AND 711 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, AS REVISED, TO ALLOW FOR THE CREATION OF PRIVATE OUTDOOR DESIGNATED AREAS

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (RC)

6. **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-11 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING PART THIRTEEN, ARTICLE 1315, 1320 AND 1341 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, AS REVISED, CONCERNING PLANNING AND ZONING CODE

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (PZ)

7. **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-14 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING ARTICLE 509 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, AS REVISED, CONCERNING THE PROHIBITION OF FIREARMS, DEADLY WEAPONS AND PEPPER SPRAY IN CITY HALL AND THE JEAN DEAN PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING AT ALL TIMES

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (AF)

8. **1**st **Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-12 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE CABELL-HUNTINGTON-WAYNE HOME CONSORTIUM FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2026

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

9. **1**st **Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-13 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS AND THE KYOVA INTESTATE PLANNING COMMISSION FOR TH EDESIGN OF STREET IMPROVEMENTS ALONG 3rd AVENUE BETWEEN 22nd AND 24th STREETS

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Sarah Walling (PW)

10. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-22 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL ADOPTING THE INTERNATIONAL HOLOCAUST REMEMBRANCE ALLIANCE DEFINITION OF ANTISEMITISM AND DIRECTING THAT THE DEFINITION BE MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL CITY EMPLOYEES, AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS AS A RESOURCE IN COMBATING ANTISEMITISM

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Teresa Johnson (DC)

11. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-49 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FURNISH LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO PERFORM ALL OPERATIONS FOR THE APPLICATION OF AN ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT TO ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE COURSES

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (PW)

12. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-51 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO COMPLETE A TRAFFIC AND STORM WATER ANALYSIS AND PREFERRED BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN STREET IMPROVEMENTS ON 3rd AVENUE BETWEEN 22nd AND 24th STREETS, WITHIN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Sarah Walling (PW)

13. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-52 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE COMMITMENT OF PROJECT FUNDS FOR THE CABELL-HUNTINGTON-WAYNE HOME INVESTMENT TRUST FUND

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

14. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-53 – A RESOLUTION FOR BUDGET REVISION #4 OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 GENERAL FUND BUDGET

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

15. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-56 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF BRAD SMITH TO THE HUNTINGTON BROADBAND BOARD

Sponsored by: Chairwoman Holly Mount (no committee referral)

16. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-57 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF KEVIN YINGLING TO THE HUNTINGTON BROADBAND BOARD

Sponsored by: Chairwoman Holly Mount (no committee referral)

- 17. Good & Welfare
- 18. Adjournment